

F

ITEM NO. 29

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4126-4127/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2007 in FMA No. 190/2007 & FMA No. 191/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RADHESHYAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.R. Das, Adv.  
rrs. 1 to 5 : Mr. Swetaketu Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. J.R. Das, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent  
Nos. 1 to 5. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder  
affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Sneh Bala Mehra ]  
Court Master